

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.60

COMPLETION DATE : 11/15/08

=====

PROJECT(S) : HP-8151(600)

LOCATION(S) : GORHAM - NEWT BRIDGE AND GULLY BROOK BRIDGE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : GORHAM, NEW BYPASS BRIDGES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,724,080.00	100.0000%
2	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 1,784,200.00	103.4871%
3	000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,821,321.00	105.6402%
4	000164 C P M CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 1,868,590.00	108.3819%
5	000032 REED & REED, INC.	\$ 1,948,480.00	113.0156%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) 000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE ITEMS							
0010 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	1400.000 CY	30.00000	42000.00	10.00000	14000.00	22.00000	30800.00
0020 501.231 DYNAMIC LOADING TEST	2.000 EA	6600.00000	13200.00	2500.00000	5000.00	6500.00000	13000.00
0030 501.54 STEEL H-BEAM PILES 117 LBS/FT, DELIVERED	1200.000 LF	100.00000	120000.00	80.00000	96000.00	95.00000	114000.00
0040 501.541 STEEL H-BEAM PILES 117 LBS/FT, IN PLACE	1110.000 LF	10.00000	11100.00	20.00000	22200.00	15.00000	16650.00
0050 501.90 PILE TIPS	20.000 EA	300.00000	6000.00	250.00000	5000.00	250.00000	5000.00
0060 501.91 PILE SPLICES	10.000 EA	10.00000	100.00	110.00000	1100.00	10.00000	100.00
0070 501.92 PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	95000.00000	95000.00
0080 502.219 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	340.000 LS	129000.00000	129000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	175000.00000	175000.00
0090 502.26 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES	340.000 LS	299000.00000	299000.00	325000.00000	325000.00	275000.00000	275000.00
0100 502.31 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS	60.000 LS	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	18000.00000	18000.00

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.60

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 001954 TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.		(3) 000416 T BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 502.49 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALK	40.000 LS	33000.00000	33000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0120 503.12 REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	37200.000 LB	0.50000	18600.00	0.50000	18600.00	0.60000	22320.00
0130 503.13 REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	37200.000 LB	0.40000	14880.00	0.50000	18600.00	0.60000	22320.00
0140 504.702 STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, WELDED	455000.000 LS	670000.00000	670000.00	616000.00000	616000.00	650000.00000	650000.00
0150 504.71 STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION	455000.000 LS	56000.00000	56000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	120000.00000	120000.00
0160 505.08 SHEAR CONNECTORS	4040.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0170 507.0811 STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR	LUMP	66000.00000	66000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0180 508.14 HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	1300.000 LS	22000.00000	22000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0190 512.081 FRENCH DRAINS	265.000 LS	6600.00000	6600.00	7000.00000	7000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0200 514.06 CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	2.000 EA	1100.00000	2200.00	750.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0210 515.21 PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	350.000 LS	3200.00000	3200.00	1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0220 526.34 PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	8.000 EA	1400.00000	11200.00	1500.00000	12000.00	1200.00000	9600.00
0230 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	35.00000	700.00	30.00000	600.00	40.00000	800.00
0240 631.121 HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	120.00000	2400.00	100.00000	2000.00	125.00000	2500.00
0250 631.172 TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	60.00000	1200.00	55.00000	1100.00	70.00000	1400.00
0260 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	2700.00000	2700.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0270 659.10 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	178000.00000	178000.00	99331.00000	99331.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,724,080.00	\$	1,784,200.00	\$	1,821,321.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,724,080.00	\$	1,784,200.00	\$	1,821,321.00

=====

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.60

=====

		(4) 000164		(5) 000032		()		
		C P M CONSTRUCTORS		REED & REED INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE ITEMS								
0010	203.25	1400.000	CY	25.00000	35000.00	20.00000	28000.00	
GRANULAR BORROW								
0020	501.231	2.000	EA	3500.00000	7000.00	4000.00000	8000.00	
DYNAMIC LOADING TEST								
0030	501.54	1200.000	LF	80.00000	96000.00	75.00000	90000.00	
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 117 LBS/FT, DELIVERED								
0040	501.541	1110.000	LF	20.00000	22200.00	10.00000	11100.00	
STEEL H-BEAM PILES 117 LBS/FT, IN PLACE								
0050	501.90	20.000	EA	250.00000	5000.00	200.00000	4000.00	
PILE TIPS								
0060	501.91	10.000	EA	1.00000	10.00	300.00000	3000.00	
PILE SPLICES								
0070	501.92		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	
PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION								
0080	502.219	340.000	LS	223000.00000	223000.00	220000.00000	220000.00	
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS								
0090	502.26	340.000	LS	344000.00000	344000.00	420000.00000	420000.00	
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES								
0100	502.31	60.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS								
0110	502.49	40.000	LS	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALK								
0120	503.12	37200.000	LB	1.00000	37200.00	0.50000	18600.00	
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED								
0130	503.13	37200.000	LB	0.65000	24180.00	0.40000	14880.00	
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING								
0140	504.702	455000.000	LS	640000.00000	640000.00	680000.00000	680000.00	
STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, WELDED								
0150	504.71	455000.000	LS	45000.00000	45000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	
STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION								
0160	505.08	4040.000	LS	11000.00000	11000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	
SHEAR CONNECTORS								
0170	507.0811		LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	62000.00000	62000.00	
STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 2 BAR								
0180	508.14	1300.000	LS	26000.00000	26000.00	26000.00000	26000.00	
HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE								

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 008151.60

=====

			(4) 000164		(5) 000032		()	
			C P M CONSTRUCTORS		REED & REED INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 512.081	FRENCH DRAINS	265.000 LS	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0200 514.06	CURING BOX FOR CONCRETE CYLINDERS	2.000 EA	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00		
0210 515.21	PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACE	350.000 LS	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0220 526.34	PERMANENT CONCRETE TRANSITION BARRIER	8.000 EA	2000.00000	16000.00	3500.00000	28000.00		
0230 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	40.00000	800.00	35.00000	700.00		
0240 631.121	HEAVY DUTY ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	100.00000	2000.00	85.00000	1700.00		
0250 631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	20.000 HR	60.00000	1200.00	50.00000	1000.00		
0260 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
0270 659.10	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	174000.00000	174000.00	145000.00000	145000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,868,590.00	\$	1,948,480.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,868,590.00	\$	1,948,480.00	\$	

=====